Form PTO-1595 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	1022	33490	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	▼	<b>V</b>	* * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: I	Please record the attached	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9-23-		2. Name and addre Name: Deere &	ss of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves	s No		
Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of	Name		One John Deere Place
Other			
		City: Moline	State:_ <sup>IL</sup> _Zip:_61265-8098
Attached Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew appli	cation, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/208,964		l	
Additional n		ached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon			pplications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: '			Notice 1
Name:Donald H. Zarley		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$_40.00
Zarley Law Firm, P.L.C.		✓ Enclosed	•
		Authorized to	o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Capital Square, 400 Locust S	 St.	8. Deposit account	number: FINANO
Suite 200		50-2098	6 2 3
City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-2350	)		SECT
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			0 0
9. Signature.			<b>~</b> 00 c
		,	
Ruth E. Fisher	K	a C. Fiche	September 18, 2002
Name of Person Signing	1	Signature	Date
Total number of pages inc	luding cove	er sheet, attachments, and	documents: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

NAME OF INVENTOR	DATE EXECUTED
MAHONEY, Brian J.	July 10, 2002
COLVIN, Steven L.	July 16, 2002
SHARMA, Manish K.	July 17, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013313 FRAME: 0867

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

## A METHOD OF PROVIDING LOCALIZED INFORMATION FROM A SINGLE GLOBAL TRANSFORMATION SOURCE

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name. U.S. Serial No. 10/208,964 filed July 31, 2002

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

PATENT REEL: 013313 FRAME: 0868

In witness whereof, each inventor has sig	ned below:
A To Man Brian J. Mahoney	Date signed application 10 July 02 of Clive, Iowa
State of IOWA ) County of POLK )	
DEBORAH J. KRAFT Commission Number 182167 My Commission Expires November 17, 2004	July , 2002.  Notary Public
Steven L. Colvin	Date signed application 7/16/2003 of Hawkeye, Iowa.
State of IOWA ) County of <u>Black Howk</u> )	
Sworn to before me this day of Deborah L. Clark  SEAL  Deborah L. Clark  Commission # 190009  My Commission Expires	Melorah B. Clark Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013313 FRAME: 0869

Melon	Date signed application 17-12y-2012		
Manish K. Sharma	of Alpharetta, Georgia.		
State of GEORGIA County of	Motary Public, Delical Osumity Georgie New Commission Express April 13, 2006		
Sworn to before me this	17 day of July , 2002.		
SEAL	Notary Public		

**RECORDED: 09/23/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013313 FRAME: 0870